SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND FULL RECONVEYANCE

The undersigned, Gro	cers Equipment Company as the owner and holder o	f the Note secured by
Deed of Trust dated	Pebruary 2, 1978 , made by	Kelben and
Associates, Inc. to Lawyers Title of Las	Years T	, Trustor,
for James K. Seastrand	vegas, inc. and Rosel Seastrand	, Trustee, , Beneficiary,
which Deed of Trust wa	s recorded April 18, 1980	in Book 36 Page 643
of Official Records of hereby substitutes	ZIAAk County, Nevada as Docume	nt No.
of the Trustee therein	Grocers Equipment Company	, as frustee in Lieu
_		
Grocers Equipment Cos	mpany hereby accept bove Deed of Trust, and as s	s said appointment as
pursuant to the reques	t of said owner and holder and	in accordance with
the provisions of sa	id Deed of Trust, does here	by RECONVEY WITHOUT
WARRANTY, TO THE PERS	ON OR PERSONS LEGALLY ENTIT it under said Deed of Trust.	LED THERETO, all the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF Company	the owner and holder above name, as successor Trustee, have c	d, and Grocers Equipment
	n its respective interest.	aused this instrument
	· com	
Dated: 2011 Fine Company		ary 31, 1994
BY: 1 A Charle		went Company
	Woodward	A. Woodward
~ 590	retary-Treasurer David Corporate	Secretary-Treasurer
IFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE AC		/ No
tate of UNITION) STATES STATES	OPTIONAL SECTION
1 10		CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER
ounty of My (Nightle)		Though statute does not require the Notery to
1-31 05	Lave Davin Sel Oliv	fill in the data below, doing so may prove invaluable to persons relying on the document.
n 7-21-73 before me, T	NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER-E.G., VANEDOE, NOTARY PUBLIC	INDIVIDUAL
ersonally appeared $\mathbb{D} \mathfrak{A} \mathcal{W}$	oorward -	CORPORATE OFFICER(S)
/	NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)	SECRETARY-TREAS
personally known to me - OR - 🔲 p	roved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	PARTNER(S) LIMITED
\ \	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ac-	GÉNERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT
. \ \	knowledged to me that he/she/they executed	TRUSTEE(S)
/ / /	the same in his/her/their authorized	GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR
	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s).	OTHER:
OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL	or the entity upon behalf of which the	
KAREN R METT Notary Public — California	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Exp. OCT 19, 1994	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)
my contract to the sass	The state and direct soal.	Gracers Comment Co.
	Baren R mett	
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	
IS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO	TITLE OF TYPE OF DOCUMENT Subs of Jun	stee + Jul Recor
HE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED AT RIGHT:	NUMBER OF PAGES DATE OF DOCUM	MENT 9-30-43
rough the data requested here is not required by law, could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE 1414	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<u> </u>	©1992 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remm	el Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-
LAWYERS Title o		
6655 W Sahara	E-102	
LAWYERS Title o 6655 W Sahara LAS VEGAS NV 89	1/02	
Order No: 92-10-306	, PD	
order No:		
	.	
		100 5511

FORM NO E-50 DORN PRINTING INC -- (702) 734-0866

	TOT996		
92-10-306 PD	II AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF		
92-10-3061	Domincik Belingheri		
	May 13, 1994		
	1. 145 m 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.		
	P 1091		
•	511		
CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT	Warned Same Orange a		
CONTROL OF TOWN THE PROPERTY.	Yuriko Setzer		
8	By That The Total Before		
State of <u>California</u>	/		
County of <u>Los Angeles</u> On <u>Jan. 31, 1994</u> before me, <u>Karen</u> DATE before me, <u>Karen</u> NAMES Personally appeared * * * * *David A. Woodwa NAMES Expersonally known to me - OR - □ proved to me of			
On Jan. 31, 1994 hefore me.	n W		
On Jan. 31, 1994 before me, <u>Karen</u>	K. Mett, Notary Public ****		
personally appeared <u>* * * * David A. Woodwa</u>	rd * * * * * * * * *		
NAME(S) OF SIGNERIES) NAME(S) OF SIGNERIES) NAME(S) OF SIGNERIES) NAME(S) OF SIGNERIES)			
possentary known to me - OR - D proved to me o	on the basis of satisfactory evidence		
0 code the	person(s) whose name(s) is/are		
subscribed to the within instrument and ac-			
knowledge	d to me that he/she/they executed		
trie sam	e in his/her/their authorized		
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their		
signature(s	s) on the instrument the person(s),		
OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL DESCRICE	ntity upon behalf of which the		
CFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL PERSON(S) acted, executed the instrument.			
Notary Public California LOS ANGELES COUNTY			
My Comm. Exp. OCT 16,1994 WITNESS	my hand and official seal.		
COFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL MAREN R METT Notary Public — California LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Exp. OCT 16,1994 MY Comm. Exp. OCT 16,1994 Though the data below is not required by low it a parameter. KNOWledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. OPTIONAL			
Faren R mett			
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY		
OPTIONAL -			
OF HONAL	1		
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.			
	\		
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER DE	SCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT		
INDIVIDUAL INDIVIDUAL	2		
XX CORPORATE OFFICER Subst	titution of Trustee and		
Corporate Secretary-Treasurer	Recon - Grocers Equipment Co		
Time(s)	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT		
PARTNER(S) LIMITED	/ 8		
☐ GENERAL	*** One***		
☐ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT ☐ TRUSTEE(S)	NUMBER OF PAGES		
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	8		
OTHER:	January 31, 1994		
	NUMBER OF PAGES January 31, 1994 DATE OF DOCUMENT None HIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE		
	DATE OF BOCOMENT		
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSONISI OR ENTITY(ES)	X.		
	None		
S	IGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE		
	N N		
CONTRACTOR	(0)		

©1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184